mgagamq

NAGPUR SHIKSHAN MANDAL'S

SHRI BINZANI CITY COLLEGE

(S. B. CITY COLLEGE)

RE-ACCREDITED BY NAAC 'B++' (CGPA 2.87)

Near Sakkardara, Umrer Road, Nagpur - 440 024

Tel.: (O) 0712-2745099

• E-mail ID : sbct_1@yahoo.co.in • Website : www.binzanicitycollege.in

President
A. K. GANDHI I 2426883, 6619800

 Secretary DR. HARISH RATHI I 9730037001

 Officiating Principal DR. ANIL M. SHENDE 9960433772

Ref.:

Date: 12/8/2018

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (2018-2019)

The following IQAC Committee was constituted:

1) Chairman, IQAC:

Dr. Mrs. Afroz Sheikh

Officiating Principal

2) Co-ordinator, IQAC:

3) Co-Coordinator:

Dr. Anil Shende, HoD English

Dr. Mrs. Pranjali Kane

Asst. Prof. in English

4) Member

Dr Harish Rathi

Management (Secratary NSM)

5) Member:

Dr. Ms Mohini Bherwani,

Librarian

6) Member:

Dr. Sadanand Dhakite,

HoD Commerce

7) Member:

Dr. Sandip Tundurwar,

HoD Political Science

8) Member:

Dr. Narendra Raghatate (HoD, Philosophy)

9) Member:

Shri Kishor Pekde (Senior Clerk)

10) Member:

Ms Mrunal Munje (Student)

11) Member:

Mr Shrikant Sawalkar (Alumni)

12) Member:

Shri Satish Masurkar (Parent – Stakeholder)

13) Member:

Dr C S Gillurkar (Member from Society)

14) Member:

Mr Praful Jamdar (Industrialist)

Dr Anil Shende IQAC Coordinator NAGPUR M

Dr Afroz Sheikh Officiating Principal Officiating Principal S. B. City College

Nagpur.